The Fontanelle City Council met in regular session at 7 p.m. with Mayor Scott Homan calling the »
meeting to order. Council members present were: Dukes, Jaschke, Glassell, Cummins, and Sickles.
Motion by Cummins to approve the agenda with the addition of West Central 180, seconded by

Jaschke. Carried unanimously.

The Council reviewed the Adair County Emergency Management Agency’s request for funds.
Cummins made a motion to provide $800.00. Dukes seconded. Carried unanimously.

Cummins made a motion to renew Casey’s beer license, Dukes seconded. Carried unanimously.

Motion by Glassell to adopt a resolution presented by the City Clerk approving the financial report
for Municipal Street and Parking for fiscal year 2000/2001. Seconded by Jaschke. The following Council
members voted AYE: Dukes, Glassell, Jaschke, Cummins, and Sickles. The following Council members

City of Fontanelle
September 10, 2001

voted NAY: None. Whereupon, the Mayor declared the resolution duly adopted as:

RESOLUTION APPROVING FINANCIAL REPORT FOR MUNICIPAL STREET AND
PARKING FOR THE CITY OF FONTANELLE FOR THE YEAR 2000/2001.

Jaschke made a motion to approve the minutes as presented. Sickles seconded. Carried

unanimously.

Cummins made a motion to approve the bills as presented. Glassell seconded. Carried

unanimously.

GENERAL FUND

Lois Ehrenfried

Chad Herr

Chad Herr

Phyllis Jacobson

Linda Jensen

Corey Larsen

Jacob Matthews

Keith Nath

Susan Newton

Kimberly Westphal

1st National Bank

1st National Bank

1st National Bank

1st National Bank

1st National Bank

1st National Bank

1st National Bank

1st National Bank

1st National Bank

1st National Bank

Treasurer, State of lowa

Treasurer, State of lowa

Treasurer, State of lowa
. Treasurer, State of lowa

IPERS

IPERS

IPERS

IPERS

IPERS

IPERS

IPERS

IPERS

POLICE IPERS

POLICE IPERS

McMorran Lawn & Garden

Fontanelle Postmaster

Fontanelle Postmaster

Adair Co. Memorial Hosp.

Adair Co. Emergency Fund

Adair County Landfill

Adair Co. Sheriff's Reserves

Airgas North Central
Airgas North Central

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

9.34
31.99
55.24

111.70
110.63
45,29
129.42
677.82
49.30
59.98
368.41
190.41
54.30
54.30

3.89

3.89
41.42
17.47
42.75

. 26.53
82.00

1.00

9.29

5.90
26.26
40.82

1.88

2.92

8.45
13.12
12.85
19.94

156.69
234.64
518.64

3.00

5.00
35.00

800.00
345.00
30.00
67.64
26.85

Resolution 2000.25

ELECTRIC UTILITY
CIPCO

Lois Ehrenfried

Craig Ford

Susan Newton

Shawn Tipling

Jerry Zimmerline

Craig Ford

Shawn Tipling

Jerry Zimmerline

1st National Bank

1st National Bank
Treasurer, State of lowa
IPERS

IPERS

McMorran Lawn & Garden
Jack Zimmerline
Interstate Electric Supply
Fontanelle Postmaster
Adair County Treasurer
American Security Control
ARAmark Uniforms
AT&T

Auto Finishes & Parts
BM Sales

Casey's General Store
Cleveland Milling
Crescent Electric Supply
Crestland Coop

Des Moines Stamp

‘Dept. of Energy

Ed M. Feld Equipment
Farmers Electric Coop
Farmers Electric Coop
Farmers Lumber
Fontanelle Drug -
Fontanelle Observer
Gordon's Copier Service
Greenfield Lumber

“lowa One Call

lowa Telecom
Jacobson Plumbing
MATURA Action Corp.
Mike's Tires

$ 10,688.29
$ 37.41
$ 215.08
$ 27463
$ 13486
$ 52.29
$ 13849
$ 32.97
$ 52.77
$ 67156
$ 33455
$ 137.59
$ 16178
$ 25147
$ 51863
$ 125.00
$ - 948.86
$ 65.07
$ 347.00
$ 15.90
$ 227.20
$ 10.00
$ 100.71
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

98.16 -

136.40
4.00
296.93
29.50
6.35
6,001.42
10.00
45.37
875.00
27.78
8.70
36.07
15.34
11.98
9.68
56.77
120.00
170.35
37.97

323



GENERAL (CONT.)
AT&T

BM Sales

Casey's General Store
Crestland Coop

Des Moines Stamp
Ed M. Feld Equip.
Fareway ’
Farmers Lumber
Fontanelie Drug
Fontanelle Observer
Gall's Inc. .

Law Enforcement Equip.
Goetz Electric Service
Greenfield Lumber
Clint Hight

lowa Prison Industries
lowa Telecom

Mike's Tires & Service
Poock & Siebke

Reis, LC

Seabury & Smith

True Value Hardware
Van Vieet Hardware
Verizon Wireless

Lois Ehrenfried

Phyllis Jacobson
Linda Jensen

Corey Larsen

Jacob Matthews

Keith Nath

Susan Newton
Kimberly Westphal
Susan Newton

Debrea Dukes

First Stop Computers
ATET

TOTAL

SEWER UTILITY

Lois Ehrenfried

Craig Ford

Susan Newton

Shawn Tipling

Jerry Zimmeriine

1st National Bank

1st National Bank
Treasurer, State of lowa
IPERS

IPERS

McMorran Lawn & Garden
Fontanelle Postmaster
AT&T

BM Sales

Cleveland Milling
Crestland Coop

Des Moines Stamp

Ed M. Feld Equip.
Environmental Resource
Farmers Lumber
Fontanelle Drug
Fontanelie Observer
Greenfield Lumber
fowa One Call

lowa Telecom
Jacobson Plumbing
Poock & Siebke

Reis, LC

Seabury & Smith

Van Vieet Hardware
Verizon Wireless
Wallace Auto Supply
Treasurer, State of fowa

aamwmemeaawaaa«wmamaammmmm«mmmaw'«ammm

(ﬂﬁﬁ(ﬂﬁﬂGﬂﬂﬂ%ﬂﬂ!ﬂ(ﬂiﬂﬂﬂm%ﬁﬂﬂ(ﬂéﬁ(ﬂﬁﬁiﬂe‘(ﬁﬁ*ﬂﬂﬂ(ﬁ{ﬂ

24.83
36.87
14.20
138.56
6.35
16.66
11.82
 58.39
- 10.37
36.07
132.47
39.20

34.96

6.73
20.00
58.87
89.18
53.22

1,612.00

5.00

767.14

2.88
14.79
38.42

8.47

129.43
127.65
59.85
180.93
688.57
56.00
59.98
33.84
49.84
300.00
11.82
9,466.43

9.34
215.05
77.48
118.96
209.13
143.31
66.95
29.56
32.39
50.30
255.53
30.40
2.91
37.49
2.00
145.66
6.35
6.66
75.80
49.36
§.68
18.03
1.756
9.66
14.19
402.00
583.00
15.00
174.38
1.27
32.83
24.06
28.35

ELECTRIC (CONT.)
Missouri River Energy
Poock & Siebke

Reis, L.C. Sanitation
Seabury & Smith
Skarshaug Testing Lab
True Value Hardware
Van Vieet Hardware
Verizon Wireless
Wallace Auto Supply
Treasurer, State of lowa
Craig Ford

Susan Newton

Shawn Tipling

Jerry Zimmerline

Craig Ford

Shawn Tipling

Debrea Dukes

First Stop Computers
Interstate Eleciric Supply

- Alliant Utilities

TOTAL

ROAD USE TAX

Craig Ford

Shawn Tipling

Jerry Zimmerline
Craig Ford

1st National Bank

1st National Bank
Treasurer, State of lowa
IPERS

IPERS

Fontanelle Postmaster
American Concrete
AT&T

BM Sales

Casey's General Store
Fontanelle Drug
Greenfield Lumber
lowa Telecom

Poock & Siebke

Reis, LC

Schildberg Construction
Seabury & Smith
Craig Ford

Shawn Tipling

Jerry Zimmerline
Craig Ford

First Stop Computers
Alliant Utilities

TOTAL

WATER UTILITY

Lois Ehrenfried

Craig Ford

Susan Newton

Shawn Tipling

Craig Ford

Shawn Tipling

1st National Bank

1st National Bank
Treasurer, State of lowa
IPERS

IPERS

McMorran Lawn & Garden
Jack Zimmerline
Fontanelle Postmaster
AT&T

Bigelow Welding Repair
BM Sales :
Casey's General Store
Cleveland Milling

POADAPDAPRPDPPANOIDPAAOANBNGS

BADPDPDAPDRPLDAPI AP NADPAD PPN ODANANNANG

75.00
1,245.00
43.00
951.08
44.36
39.00

6.16

50.91
45.52
1,172.39
296.36
280.01
111.06
67.24
180.14
26.38
49.87
712.50
2,840.85
8.41

31,795.12

153.60
222.08
336.11
77.90
46.74
21.89
10.38
10.58
16.44
3.00
864.50
2.91
37.49
7.18
8.68
1.75
14.20
477.00
3.00
291.65
49.00
187.16
31.72
261.40
43.21
137.50
8.41
3,32548

18.73
30.72
133.80
158.63
86.56
69.26
391.18
200.57
82.28

97.00"

150.77
255.53
75.00
34.40
291
95.68
37.49
87.30
2.00

329



SBVER (CONT )
Susan Newton . $
Shawn Tlplmg $
Jerry Zlmmerhne $ .
IA Assoc. of- Municipal i $
First Stop Computers $
TOTAL .. .- . $3
TIFFUND .. .-
Zietlow Development Go
TOTAL S =
TRUST ANB AGENCY;
Seabury & 3mlth
TOTAL - .
SEPTEIBER RECEIPT S
General Fund -
Debt Service: . -, ¢
Trust and Agency
ax iR id %
\?Voaatgrulf:l;y S ‘ Van Vleet Hardware o
‘Sewer Utility . ~© $ 15,015,35... Verizon Wireless -
Electric Utlhty : $ 35,687:76 . Wellaoe Autp Supply .
TIF P . $ 12.1 reasurer, Stateof fowa
TOTAL = ; $ 92,768 raig.Ford - -
- ' ' - Susan Newton x
n - Shawn Tplmg,,,‘ .
bor Craigford:. -
S oy i« Bhawn Tipling: - .
el ~ lowa:-Rural:Water Assoc.
First:Stop Gomputers
: ’?’:fTOTAL e
Department reports were given.

Jaschké madeh motion to approve the clerk’s rbport. “Dukes seconded. Camed unammously
Susan presentéd bills for replacing:thie computér and printer at Gity Hall. After reviewing the .
bids, Jaschke made a miotion to accept the bid from First Stop Computers for $1425.00. Glassell seconded.
Carried unanimously. ‘Susan was:given permission to switch-long distance service from AT&T to Iowa -
Telecom. Janice Gruber has requested thatithe Ciity-denate an item for a time capsule ta. be buned by. the
Adair County Historical Society later this month. Paul Zietlow had a water leak at Summetset Estates and
is requesting that half of his bill be forgiven, No act;on 'was taken at thls time. Susan wxll ch k
small claims on:money.owed the city. . ' ‘ .
Police report was presented. Jaschk made a motlon o purchase a wmter coat for Kexth Dukes “
seconded. Camed unammously Kelth prcsented a.plar; for repamtmg the Welcome to Fontanelle : S1gns.
Keith reported people parking along 1™ Street in front of the school waiting to  pick up children, which i .
violation of the -parking ordinance. Keith was du:’ cted to speakto Matt Ludw1g, middle school jo
and request a note be sent home directing parents to park along the south side of théschiool if they W hto
pick up their children. Keith requesteda pay, raxsg ,ﬁgr reserve ofﬁcers Jake Matthews and Corey Larsen,
Glassell made a motion to raise the resery Ts fo "‘&fll .25 per hour w1th hours worked to be‘ at *""
Nath’s discretion. Dukes seconded. Carried 1 o
Cralg Ford presented his report. ill be ﬂushmg’_ ydrants if it continues to rain; and’ wﬂl also

be ordering Sand and salt for the winter. ' Thehstree mxmttee and Craxg will work together on‘the Parkxs
Addition Street Cralg was directed to order-4 } :

Matt Tlplmg was present to dlscuss“ i : ity |

time.

An or&mance to meet the Depaﬂment of Natural Resou‘rces mandate for unit based pncmg was
discussed and- changes’ were made Thrs dma:noe w11I be publxshed and a public heanng Wﬂl.be scheduled
for the next cotincil meetmg AL

West Central 180 ﬁmdmg request was dlscussed Susan w1ll check and see when and how mnch
was paid last,* :

Jaschke made a motion:to adjcurn the;meetmg at 9 05 p m. Slckles seconded.: Camed
unammously ‘ Lo ;

R Scott Homan, Maypr..;;

Attest: Susah Newtoh, City Clerk | SRS Bl




