City of Fontanelle September 10, 2001

The Fontanelle City Council met in regular session at 7 p.m. with Mayor Scott Homan calling the meeting to order. Council members present were: Dukes, Jaschke, Glassell, Cummins, and Sickles.

Motion by Cummins to approve the agenda with the addition of West Central 180, seconded by Jaschke. Carried unanimously.

The Council reviewed the Adair County Emergency Management Agency's request for funds. Cummins made a motion to provide \$800.00. Dukes seconded. Carried unanimously.

Cummins made a motion to renew Casey's beer license, Dukes seconded. Carried unanimously. Motion by Glassell to adopt a resolution presented by the City Clerk approving the financial report for Municipal Street and Parking for fiscal year 2000/2001. Seconded by Jaschke. The following Council members voted AYE: Dukes, Glassell, Jaschke, Cummins, and Sickles. The following Council members voted NAY: None. Whereupon, the Mayor declared the resolution duly adopted as:

Resolution 2000.25 RESOLUTION APPROVING FINANCIAL REPORT FOR MUNICIPAL STREET AND PARKING FOR THE CITY OF FONTANELLE FOR THE YEAR 2000/2001.

Jaschke made a motion to approve the minutes as presented. Sickles seconded. Carried unanimously.

Cummins made a motion to approve the bills as presented. Glassell seconded. Carried unanimously.

GENERAL FUND		ELECTRIC UTILITY		
Lois Ehrenfried	\$ 9.34	CIPCO	\$	10,688.29
Chad Herr	\$ 31.99	Lois Ehrenfried	\$	37.41
Chad Herr	\$ 55.24	Craig Ford	\$	215.08
Phyllis Jacobson	\$ 111.70	Susan Newton	\$	274.63
Linda Jensen	\$ 110.63	Shawn Tipling	\$	134.86
Corey Larsen	\$ 45,29	Jerry Zimmerline	\$	52.29
Jacob Matthews	\$ 129.42	Craig Ford	\$	138.49
	\$ 677.82	Shawn Tipling	\$	32.97
	\$ 49.30	Jerry Zimmerline	\$	52.77
	\$ 59.98	1st National Bank	\$	671.56
	\$ 368.41	1st National Bank	\$	334.55
	\$ 190.41	Treasurer, State of Iowa	\$	137.59
	\$ 54.30	IPERS	\$	161.78
1st National Bank	\$ 54.30	IPERS	\$	251.47
1st National Bank	\$ 3.89	McMorran Lawn & Garden	\$	518.63
1st National Bank	\$ 3.89	Jack Zimmerline	\$	125.00
1st National Bank	\$ 41.42	Interstate Electric Supply	\$	948.86
1st National Bank	\$ 17.47	Fontanelle Postmaster	\$	65.07
1st National Bank	\$ 42.75	Adair County Treasurer	\$	347.00
1st National Bank	\$ 26.53	American Security Control	\$	15.90
Treasurer, State of Iowa	\$ 82.00	ARAmark Uniforms	\$	227.20
Treasurer, State of Iowa	\$ 1.00	AT&T	\$	10.00
Treasurer, State of Iowa	\$ 9.29	Auto Finishes & Parts	\$	100.71
Treasurer, State of Iowa	\$ 5.90	BM Sales	\$	98.16
IPERS	\$ 26.26	Casey's General Store	\$	136.40
IPERS	\$ 40.82	Cleveland Milling	\$	4.00
IPERS	\$ 1.88	Crescent Electric Supply	\$	296.93
IPERS	\$ 2.92	Crestland Coop	\$	29.50
IPERS	\$ 8.45	Des Moines Stamp	\$	6.35
IPERS	\$ 13.12	Dept. of Energy	\$	6,001.42
IPERS	\$ 12.85	Ed M. Feld Equipment	\$	10.00
IPERS	\$ 19.94	Farmers Electric Coop	\$	45.37
POLICE IPERS	\$ 156.69	Farmers Electric Coop	\$	875.00
POLICE IPERS	\$ 234.64	Farmers Lumber	\$	27.78
McMorran Lawn & Garden	\$ 518.64	Fontanelle Drug	\$	8.70
Fontanelle Postmaster	\$ 3.00	Fontanelle Observer	\$	36.07
Fontanelle Postmaster	\$ 5.00	Gordon's Copier Service	\$	15.34
Adair Co. Memorial Hosp.	\$ 35.00	Greenfield Lumber	\$	11.98
Adair Co. Emergency Fund	\$ 800.00	lowa One Call	\$	9.68 56.77
Adair County Landfill	\$ 345.00	Iowa Telecom	\$	56.77
Adair Co. Sheriff's Reserves	30.00	Jacobson Plumbing	\$	120.00
Airgas North Central	\$ 67.64	MATURA Action Corp.	\$ \$	170.35
Airgas North Central	\$ 26.85	Mike's Tires	Φ	37.97

GENERAL (CONT.)		·	ELECTRIC (CONT.)		
AT&T	\$	24.83	Missouri River Energy	\$	75.00
BM Sales	\$ \$	36.87 14.20	Poock & Siebke Reis, L.C. Sanitation	\$ \$	1,245.00 43.00
Casey's General Store Crestland Coop	\$	138.56	Seabury & Smith	\$	951.08
Des Moines Stamp	\$	6.35	Skarshaug Testing Lab	\$	44.36
Ed M. Feld Equip.	\$	16.66	True Value Hardware	\$	39.00
Fareway	\$	11.82	Van Vleet Hardware	\$	6.16
Farmers Lumber	\$ \$	58.39 10.37	Verizon Wireless Wallace Auto Supply	\$ \$	50.91 45.52
Fontanelle Drug Fontanelle Observer	\$	36.07	Treasurer, State of Iowa	\$	1,172.39
Gall's Inc.	\$	132.47	Craig Ford	\$	296.36
Law Enforcement Equip.	\$	39.20	Susan Newton	\$	280.01
Goetz Electric Service	\$	34.96	Shawn Tipling	\$	111.06
Greenfield Lumber	\$	6.73	Jerry Zimmerline	\$ \$	67.24
Clint Hight lowa Prison Industries	\$	20.00 58.87	Craig Ford Shawn Tipling	э \$	190.14 26.38
lowa Telecom	\$	89.18	Debrea Dukes	\$	49.87
Mike's Tires & Service	\$	53.22	First Stop Computers	\$	712.50
Poock & Siebke	\$	1,612.00	Interstate Electric Supply	•	2,840.85
Reis, LC	\$	5.00	Alliant Utilities	\$	8.41
Seabury & Smith True Value Hardware	\$ \$	767.14 2.88	TOTAL	\$ (11,795.12
Van Vleet Hardware	\$	14.79	ROAD USE TAX		
Verizon Wireless	\$	38.42	Craig Ford	\$	153.60
Lois Ehrenfried	\$	8.47	Shawn Tipling	\$	222.08
Phyllis Jacobson	\$	129.43	Jerry Zimmerline	\$	336.11
Linda Jensen	\$ \$	127.65 59.85	Craig Ford 1st National Bank	\$ \$	77.90 46.74
Corey Larsen Jacob Matthews	\$	180.93	1st National Bank	\$	21.89
Keith Nath	\$	688.57	Treasurer, State of Iowa	\$	10.38
Susan Newton	\$	56.00	IPERS	\$	10.58
Kimberly Westphal	\$	59.98	IPERS	\$	16.44
Susan Newton	\$ \$	33.84 49.84	Fontanelle Postmaster American Concrete	\$ \$	3.00 864.50
Debrea Dukes First Stop Computers	\$ \$	300.00	AT&T	\$	2.91
AT&T	\$	11.92	BM Sales	\$	37.49
TOTAL	\$	9,466.43	Casey's General Store	\$	7.18
			Fontanelle Drug	\$	8.68 4.75
SEWER UTILITY Lois Ehrenfried	\$	9.34	Greenfield Lumber lowa Telecom	\$ \$	1.75 14.20
Craig Ford	\$	215.05	Poock & Siebke	\$	477.00
Susan Newton	\$	77.48	Reis, LC	\$	3.00
Shawn Tipling	\$	118.96	Schildberg Construction	\$	291.65
Jerry Zimmerline	\$	209.13	Seabury & Smith	\$ \$	49.00 187.16
1st National Bank	\$ \$	143.31 66.95	Craig Ford Shawn Tipling	\$	31.72
1st National Bank Treasurer, State of Iowa	\$	29.56	Jerry Zimmerline	\$	261.40
IPERS	\$	32.39	Craig Ford	\$	43.21
IPERS	\$	50.30	First Stop Computers	\$	137.50
McMorran Lawn & Garden	\$	255.53	Alliant Utilities	\$	8.41 3,325.48
Fontanelle Postmaster	\$	30.40 2.91	TOTAL	•	3,323.40
AT&T BM Sales	\$ \$	2.91 37.49	WATER UTILITY		
Cleveland Milling	\$	2.00	Lois Ehrenfried	\$	18.73
Crestland Coop	\$	145.66	Craig Ford	\$	30.72
Des Moines Stamp	\$	6.35	Susan Newton	\$ \$	133.80 158.63
Ed M. Feld Equip.	\$	6.66 75.80	Shawn Tipling Craig Ford	\$ \$	86.56
Environmental Resource Farmers Lumber	\$ \$	49.36	Shawn Tipling	\$	69.26
Fontanelle Drug	\$	8.68	1st National Bank	\$	391.18
Fontanelle Observer	\$		1st National Bank	\$	200.57
Greenfield Lumber	\$		Treasurer, State of Iowa	\$ \$	82.28 97.00
Iowa One Call	\$ \$		IPERS IPERS	⊅ \$	150.77
lowa Telecom Jacobson Plumbing	\$		McMorran Lawn & Garden	\$	255.53
Poock & Siebke	\$		Jack Zimmerline	\$	75.00
Reis, LC	\$	15.00	Fontanelle Postmaster	\$	34.40
Seabury & Smith	\$		AT&T	\$ \$ \$	2.91 95.68
Van Vleet Hardware	\$ \$		Bigelow Welding Repair BM Sales	\$	37.49
Verizon Wireless Wallace Auto Supply	\$		Casey's General Store	\$	87.30
Treasurer, State of Iowa	\$		Cleveland Milling	\$	2.00

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	and the first of the control of the	
SEWER (CONT.)	Service Control of the Control of th	Bed Selan
Susan Newton	\$ 84.00 Crescent Electric Supply \$ 12.00	Latoyia L
Shawn Tipling	\$ 31.72 Crestland Coop \$ 625.00	(desire)
Jerry Zimmerline	\$ 201.66 Des Moines Stamp \$ 6.35	Ces Rivin
IA Assoc. of Municipal Util.	\$ 25.00 DPC Industries \$ 1,836.87	el Wei
First Stop Computers	\$ 137.50 Ed M. Feld Equip. \$ 6.68	
TOTAL	\$ 3,357,71 Farmers Electric Coop \$ 654.07	r dragovita (i
一种 1000年 10	Farmers Lumber \$ 26.41	
TIF FUND OF BOX 8	Fontanelle Drug \$ 8.68	超級的 建氯铁矿 建二
Zietlow Development Co.	\$ 86,839.82 Fontanelle Observer \$ 18.04	(2) 建铁铁矿
TOTAL	\$ 86,839.82 Greenfield Lumber \$ 1.75	마음에 다 생활되는 - 100mm - 100mm
49 700 E	HR Green \$ 1,749.98	
TRUST AND AGENCY	Igwa One Call \$ 9.66	tallitäätite!
Seabury & Smith	\$ 45.90 lowa Telecom \$ 14.19	
TOTAL (8 8)	\$ 45.90 Jacobson Plumbing \$ 702.00	경우(1세 원 보다)
03.00	Mike's Tires \$ 20.31	
SEPTEMBER RECEIPTS	Poock & Siebke \$ 583.00	
General Fund	\$ 5,876.54 Reis, LC \$ 20.00	
Debt Service	\$ 5,497.06 Seabury & Smith \$ 393.21	SALI ADESAG
Trust and Agency	\$ 315.90 US Filter \$ 111.27	ing the east this is dealer on the
Road Use Tax	\$ 6,088,09 Utility Equipment Co. \$ 359.58	ున్నాళి భాలకుని. అంచానకి ఉచ్చిన
Water Utility: 198	\$ 24,275.90 Van Vleet Hardware \$ 8.17	Maria de Maria. Tomos de Maria
Sewer Utility 3.23	\$ 15,015,35 Verizon Wireless \$ 31.19	r stand value George Alexander
Electric Utility	\$ 35,687.76 Wallace Auto Supply \$ 24.06	ನಗಳು ಉಗ್ರಾಥ ತ ಕಾರ್ಟಿಗಾರಿ
TIF SP TO S	\$ 12.13 Treasurer, State of Iowa \$ 409.80	na mananga 17. Kabupatènan 1
TOTAL 300% 3	\$ 92,768.73 Craig Ford \$ 140.38	ing the state of t
明治 (12)	Susan Newton \$ 140.00	ro gennos. Aŭ domat
And the second s	LANGE TO STATE Shawn Tipling 2 \$ 460.03	And Property in
₹3 Dt 🐉	Jerry Zimmerline \$ 67,23	V nead
N A 32 2	Craig Ford \$ 43.21	diameter 3
	Total and a Shawn Tipling \$ 52,77	i de la compania de La compania de la co
음악 보이다 그 것	ersioned as lowa Rural Water Assoc. \$ 10,00	32 134F
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	First Stop Computers \$ 137.50	5)8 38 1 H
\$\dagge\text{\lambda}\dagge\text{\lambda}\dagge\text{\lambda}	5 10,693.20	1854
	\$ \$446.40 Casaya Gordon Stora	JATOT

(THOS) DIMITORIES

Wissoun Ruor Enorgy

LINE WITH MANAGEMENT

TSTA HELL STAR Calyonal hasasan)

Department reports were given.

Valere **H**eroe Jaschke made a motion to approve the clerk's report. Dukes seconded. Carried unanimously Susan presented bills for replacing the computer and printer at City Hall. After reviewing the bids, Jaschke made a motion to accept the bid from First Stop Computers for \$1425.00. Glassell seconded. Carried unanimously. Susan was given permission to switch long distance service from AT&T to Iowa Telecom. Janice Gruber has requested that the City donate an item for a time capsule to be buried by the Adair County Historical Society later this month. Paul Zietlow had a water leak at Summerset Estates and is requesting that half of his bill be forgiven. No action was taken at this time. Susan will check into filing small claims on money owed the city

Fortill Historian Dagings I merthagos)

Police report was presented. Jaschke made a motion to purchase a winter coat for Keith, Dukes. seconded. Carried unanimously. Keith presented a plan for repainting the Welcome to Fontanelle signs. Keith reported people parking along 1st Street in front of the school waiting to pick up children, which is in violation of the parking ordinance. Keith was directed to speak to Matt Ludwig, middle school principal, and request a note be sent home directing parents to park along the south side of the school if they wish to pick up their children. Keith requested a pay raise for reserve officers, Jake Matthews and Corey Larsen. Glassell made a motion to raise the reserve officers to \$11.25 per hour with hours worked to be at Chief Nath's discretion. Dukes seconded. Carried unanimously.

Craig Ford presented his report. He will be flushing hydrants if it continues to rain, and will also be ordering sand and salt for the winter. The street committee and Craig will work together on the Parkis Addition Street. Craig was directed to order a new set of tires for the skid loader. 增加的 Day 1 Ha

Matt Tipling was present to discuss options to City health insurance. No action was taken at this time.

An ordinance to meet the Department of Natural Resources mandate for unit based pricing was discussed and changes were made. This ordinance will be published and a public hearing will be scheduled for the next council meeting. Well to would remember 1 P Doctional bledmoors

West Central 180 funding request was discussed. Susan will check and see when and how much was paid last. RASS PERS

Jaschke made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 9:05 p.m. Sickles seconded Carried unanimously. 50 1861 [2 Storeman Josef.

usatian Pelebaara I

Wh

R. Scott Homan, Mayor, Cook to any now

BOTTO HE COSTA

Victor succession

eworks stated between

\$6.3%

20.45

66.38

Attest: Susan Newton, City Clerk